GMP Series
Electronic Motor Protection Relays
The new standard of next-generation
motor protection relay!
With smart protection and safe control, we provide the cutting-edge digital total solution.
02
Electronic Motor Protection Relays
• Definite/inverse time protection of a variety of rating

Note)	The	above	data	can	be	different	depending	on	a	motor	degree	and	a	manufacturer.	They	are	the	reference	values	of	AC	Degree	3	Standard	Squirrel	Cage	Motor.
Motor selection
Model numbering system
Motor selection & model numbering system
GMP22-2P,1c
GMP22/40-□,1a1b
Frame Nominal
Current
22
1.5A
5A
22A
Frame Nominal
Current
22
1.5A
5A
22A
40
20A
40A
CT Type
2 2CT
CT Type
2 2CT
3 3CT
Type
P Pin	type
PD
Direct
Coupling
(Definite
Time)
Type
P Pin	type
S Screw
type
T Tunnel
type
PD
Direct
Coupling
(Definite
Time)
Reverse Phase
- No reverse
Protection
R
Reverse
Protection
Available
(for 3CT product)
A
Automatic
Recovery
(for P-2CT
product)
Except for
Definite Time
Nominal
Current
Current
Adjustment
Range (A)
1.5A 0.3~1.5
5A 1~5
22A 4.4~22
Nominal
Current
Current
Adjustment
Range (A)
1.5A 0.3~1.5
5A 1~5

Type GMP22-2P (1c) Sol GMP22-2PD (1c) Sol
Protection
Overcurrent
Lock/Stall
Phase	failure
Certification UL,	CE
note	2) note	2)
Technical information
Type  Model/CT Operating characteristics Current setting range Order type
Pin	type GMP22-2P(1c)
	-	2CT	type
Inverse	time
(0~30sec)
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-2P(1c)		1.5A	Sol
1	-	5A GMP22-2P(1c)		5A	Sol
4.4	-	22A GMP22-2P(1c)		22A	Sol
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-2P(1c)		1.5A	[N]
1	-	5A GMP22-2P(1c)		5A	[N]
4.4	-	22A GMP22-2P(1c)		22A	[N]
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-2P(1c)		1.5A	[R]
1	-	5A GMP22-2P(1c)		5A	[R]
4.4	-	22A GMP22-2P(1c)		22A	[R]
GMP22-2PD(1c)
-	2CT	type
Definite	time
D-Time	:	0~60sec
O-Time	:	5sec(Fixed)
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-2PD(1c)		1.5A	Sol
1	-	5A GMP22-2PD(1c)		5A	Sol
4.4	-	22A GMP22-2PD(1c)		22A	Sol
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-2PD(1c)		1.5A	[N]
1	-	5A GMP22-2PD(1c)		5A	[N]
4.4	-	22A GMP22-2PD(1c)		22A	[N]
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-2PD(1c)		1.5A	[R]

Operating	power AC	100~260V
Return	(reset)	method/time	 Manual/Electrical	return	(Standard)
Manual/Auto/Electrical	return	(2PA)
Using	Inverter	Secondary Available	(Exclude	GMP22-3PR,	3TR,	3SR)
Mounting type Model/CT Current setting range Order type
Direct	mount	onto	a	Metasol	MC GMP22-2P	(1a1b)
-	2CT	type
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-2P(1a1b)		1.5A	Sol
1	-	5A GMP22-2P(1a1b)		5A	Sol
4.4	-	22A GMP22-2P(1a1b)		22A	Sol
GMP22-2PA	(1a1b)
-	2CT	type
-	Automatic	return
0.3	-	1.5A	 GMP22-2PA(1a1b)		1.5A	Sol
1-5A	 GMP22-2PA(1a1b)		5A	Sol
4.4-22A	 GMP22-2PA(1a1b)		22A	Sol
GMP22-3P
-	3CT	type
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-3P		1.5A	Sol
1	-	5A GMP22-3P		5A	Sol
4.4	-	22A GMP22-3P		22A	Sol
GMP22-3PR
-	3CT	type
-	Reverse	phase
protection
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-3PR		1.5A	Sol
1	-	5A GMP22-3PR		5A	Sol
4.4	-	22A GMP22-3PR		22A	Sol
Screw	type GMP22-2S
-	2CT	type
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-2S		1.5A
1	-	5A GMP22-2S		5A
4.4	-	22A GMP22-2S		22A
GMP22-3S
-	3CT	type
0.3	-	1.5A	 GMP22-3S		1.5A
1-5A	 GMP22-3S		5A
4.4-22A	 GMP22-3S		22A
GMP22-3SR
-	3CT	type
-	Reverse	phase
protection
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-3SR		1.5A
1	-	5A GMP22-3SR		5A
4.4	-	22A GMP22-3SR		22A
Tunnel	type GMP22-2T
-	2CT	type
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-2T		1.5A
1	-	5A GMP22-2T		5A
4.4	-	22A GMP22-2T		22A
GMP22-3T
-	3CT	type
0.3	-	1.5A	 GMP22-3T		1.5A
1-5A	 GMP22-3T		5A
4.4-22A	 GMP22-3T		22A
GMP22-3TR
-	3CT	type
-	Reverse	phase
			protection
0.3	-	1.5A GMP22-3TR		1.5A
1	-	5A GMP22-3TR		5A
4.4	-	22A GMP22-3TR		22A
Pin	type
GMP22-P,	PR
Tunnel	type
GMP22-T,	TR

note)
Pin	type
GMP40-P,	PR
Inverse	time
Tunnel	type
GMP40-T,	TR
Screw	type
GMP40-S,	SR
Specification
*GMP40-2PA	automatically	returns	within	60	seconds	in	case	of	overcurrent.
Order type
Mounting type Model/CT Current setting range Order type
Direct	mount	onto	a	Metasol	MC GMP40-2P
-	2CT	type
4	-	20A	 GMP40-2P		20A	Sol
8	-	40A	 GMP40-2P		40A	Sol
GMP40-2PA
-	2CT	type
-	Automatic	return
4-20A	 GMP40-2PA		20A	Sol
8-40A	 GMP40-2PA		40A	Sol
GMP40-2PD
-	2CT	type
-	Defined	Time
characteristics
4-20A	 GMP40-2PD		20A	Sol
8-40A	 GMP40-2PD		40A	Sol
GMP40-3P
-	3CT	type
4	-	20A	 GMP40-3P		20A	Sol
8	-	40A	 GMP40-3P		40A	Sol
GMP40-3PR
-	3CT	type
-	Reverse	phase
			protection
4	-	20A	 GMP40-3PR		20A	Sol
8	-	40A	 GMP40-3PR		40A	Sol
Screw	type GMP40-2S
-	2CT	type
4	-	20A	 GMP40-2S		20A
8	-	40A	 GMP40-2S		40A
GMP40-3S
-	3CT	type
4	-	20A GMP40-3S		20A
8	-	40A	 GMP40-3S		40A
GMP40-3SR
-	3CT	type
-	Reverse	phase
			protection
4	-	20A GMP40-3SR		20A
8	-	40A	 GMP40-3SR		40A
Tunnel	type GMP40-2T
-	2CT	type
4	-	20A	 GMP40-2T		20A
8	-	40A	 GMP40-2T		40A
GMP40-3T
-	3CT	type
4	-	20A	 GMP40-3T		20A
8	-	40A	 GMP40-3T		40A
GMP40-3TR
-	3CT	type
-	Reverse	phase
			protection
4	-	20A	 GMP40-3TR		20A
8	-	40A	 GMP40-3TR		40A
Electronic	contactor
MC-32a, 40a
Install	Screw/Rail
Install	Screw/Rail

Set	time	is	the	trip	time
at	6	x	set	current
Model numbering
Test / Reset button
Rated specifications & order type
10
Mounting type  Model/CT Operating characteristics Current setting range Order type
Pin	type GMP60T
-	2CT	type
Defined	Time
characteristics
D-Time	:	0~30sec
O-Time	:	0~15sec
0.5	-	6A GMP60T		6A
3	-	30A GMP60T		30A
5	-	60A GMP60T		60A
GMP60TE
-	2CT	type
-	Economic	type
Defined	Time
characteristics
D-Time	:	0~30sec
O-Time	:	5sec	(Fixed)
0.5	-	6A GMP60TE		6A
3	-	30A GMP60TE		30A
5	-	60A GMP60TE		60A
GMP60TA
-	2CT	type
-	Auto-return
Defined	Time
characteristics
D-Time	:	0~30sec
O-Time	:	5sec	(Fixed)
A-Time	:	0~120sec
0.5	-	6A	 GMP60TA		6A
3	-	30A GMP60TA		30A
5	-	60A GMP60TA		60A
GMP60T
If	external	CT	(current	transformer)
is	used,	the	product	is	applicable	to
a	large	current	of	60A	or	more.

note ) note )
Order type
Current	control	range	by
Rated	Current	Setting	DIP	S/W:
0.5A~60A
Mounting type Model/CT Operating characteristics Current setting range Order type
Tunnel	type
Screw	/	rail
mounting
GMP60-TD
-	2CT		type
Defined	Time
characteristics
D-Time	:	1~60sec
O-Time	:	0.5~30sec
0.5	-	60A GMP60-TD		6/60A
GMP60-TDa
-	2CT		type
-	Low	Current
			Protection

Save	the	last	fault	cause
If	external	CT	(current	transformer)
is	used,	the	product	is	applicable	to
a	large	current	of	60A	or	more.
Order type
Mounting type  Model/CT Operating characteristics Current setting range Order type
Tunnel	type
Screw	/	rail
mounting
GMP60-3T
	-	3CT	type
Defined	Time
characteristics
D-Time	:	0.2~60sec
O-Time	:	0.2~15sec
0.5~60A GMP60-3T		6/60A
GMP60-TR
	-	3CT	type
-	Reverse	phase
			protection
Defined	Time
characteristics
D-Time	:	0.2~60sec
O-Time	:	0.2~15sec
0.5~60A GMP60-3TR		6/60A
Screw	type
Screw	/	rail
mounting
GMP60-3S

Insulation	resistance Minimum	100㏁/500VDC
Lightning	impulse	voltage 1.2×50㎲	5kV	With	standard	waveform	(IEC60255-22-5)
Fast	Transient	Burst	 2kV/1min	(IEC61000-4-4)
Environment
Operation	:	-25~70℃
Storage	:	-30~80℃
Relative	humidity	:	within	80%	RH,	no	condensation
Trip	indicator Red	/	Green	2	colors	LED,	Red	LED
Application	specification IEC	61000,	IEC60947-1
Tunnel	type
Screw	/	rail
mounting
Zero phase current
detection(0.1~2.5A)
(Separate ZCT required)
GMP60-3SZ 0.5	-	60A	 GMP60-3SZ		6/60A
GMP60-3SZR	-
Reverse	phase	protection 0.5	-	60A	 GMP60-3SZR		6/60A
Residual current
detection(0.5~6A)
GMP60-3SN	 0.5	-	60A	 GMP60-3SN		6/60A
GMP60-3SNR	-
Reverse	phase	protection 0.5	-	60A	 GMP60-3SNR		6/60A
Order type
Mounting type  Model/CT Operating characteristics Current setting range Order type
Tunnel	type
Screw	/	rail
mounting
Zero phase current
detection (0.1~2.5A)
(Separate ZCT required)
GMP60-3TZ 0.5	-	60A	 GMP60-3TZ		6/60A
GMP60-3TZR	-
Reverse	phase	protection 0.5	-	60A	 GMP60-3TZR		6/60A
Residual current
detection
(0.5~6A)
GMP60-3TN	 0.5	-	60A	 GMP60-3TN		6/60A
GMP60-3TNR	-
Reverse	phase	protection 0.5	-	60A	 GMP60-3TNR		6/60A
Rated specifications & order type
GMP60-3TZ,	3TZR
(Din-rail/PANEL)
GMP60-3TN,	3TNR
GMP60-3TZ,	3TZR
(Din-rail	only)
GMP60-3TN,
3TNR
14
   Model numbering GMP80-2S GMP80-2SA GMP80-3S GMP80-3SR
Functions
Overcurrent
Locked	rotor
Phase	loss
Phase	unbalance - -
Reverse	phase - - -
Certification UL,	CE -
GMP80
Inverse-time
Specification
Rated specifications
Order type
GMP80
Connection	methods	 Screw	type	(No	direct	connection	with	Metasol	MC)
Auxiliary	contact 2SPST	(1a1b	at	energization)
	Current	setting	range 16~80A
	Operating	time	characteristics Inverse-time
	Number	of	built-in	CT	(deflector)	 2	(R,	T	type)	or	3
	Operating	power AC	100~260V
	Return	(reset)	method/time Manual/Electrical	return	(Standard)
Manual/Auto/Electrical	return	(GMP80-2SA)
	Using	Inverter	Secondary Available	(Exclude	GMP80-3SR)
Tolerance Current	:	±5%
Time	:	±5%	(or	±0.5sec)
Frequency 	50/60Hz
Aux.	contact	Ratings 	5A/250VAC	Resistive	load
	Insulation	resistance 	Min	100㏁	at	500V	DC
Lightning	impulse	voltage 	1.2×50㎲	5kV	With	standard	waveform		(IEC60255-22-5)
	Fast	Transient	Burst 	2kV/1min	(IEC61000-4-4)
Environment
Operation	:	-25~70℃
Storage	:	-30~80℃
Relative	humidity	:	within	80%	RH,	no	condensation
Trip	indicator 	Red	LED	(2CT	:	1,	3CT	:	2)
Application	specification 	UL508,	IEC60947-1
Mount/Connection Model numbering
system / CT Setting range Catalog No.
Screw	type
Screw	/	rail
mounting
GMP80-2S
-	2CT 16	-	80A GMP80-2S	80A
GMP80-2SA
-	2CT
-	Automatic	return
16	-	80A GMP80-2SA	80A
GMP80-3S
-	3CT 16	-	80A GMP80-3S	80A
GMP80-3SR
-	3CT
-	Reverse	phase
		protection
16	-	80A GMP80-3SR	80A
Note)	The	product	detects	phase	failure	of	the	phase	(R,	T)	connected	with	two	CTs	in	order	for	protection.
note)note)
    15
GMP Series
Electronic Motor Protection Relays
스마트 전자식 모터보호 계전기
IMC-III
지능형 모터보호계전기
IMP Series
IMC-III
Intelligent Motor Controller
GMP Series
전자식 모터보호계전기
Intelligent Motor Protection Relays
IMP Series
스마트전자식 모터보호계전기
MMP Series
IMC-III
IMP Series
GMP Series
MMP Series
Smart Electronic Motor Protection Relays
MMP Series
Electronic Motor Protection Relays
3. Set the operating time
An operating time is based on 600% of rated current in the characteristic curve.
1)	Set	up	the	position	of	operating	time	control	knob	(Time	Knob)	in	consideration	of	a	staring	time	and	starting	current.
	(E.g.,	on	the	assumption	that	a	starting	current	accounts	for	600%of	normal	operating	current	and	a	staring	time	is	10	seconds,	set	Time	Knob
to	about	11~12	seconds	with	10-20%	margin.)
2)	An	available	operating	time	ranges	from	0	to	30	seconds.
3)	In	case	that	Time	Knob	is	set	to	10	seconds,	if	the	starting	current	or	600%	of	rated	current	is	supplied	for	10	seconds,	immediate	Trip	occurs.
Note)	For	a	motor	with	frequent	forward/reverse	starting,	such	as	a	motor	of	crane	or	hoist,	an	EMPR	with	the	characteristic	of	definite	time	is	recommended
4. Set up a rated current.
Setting is based on the rated current of a motor (normal operating current).
1)	Check	that	a	motor’s	rated	current	is	within	the	current	control	range	of	EMPR.
2)	Set	RC	(Rating	Current)	Knob	up	to	the	maximum	and	run	the	motor.
3)		In	normal	operation	state,	slowly	turn	RC	Knob	counter	clockwise	and	stop	at	the	point
that	overcurrent	display	lamp	(O.L)	flickers.	At	this	point,	the	actual	load	current	value
(100%)	of	the	motor	is	displayed.
4)		From	the	point,	turn	RC	Knob	clockwise.	Set	up	the	knob	at	this	point	that	O.L	lamp	is
turned	off	(less	than	motor	full	load	current).
(e.g.,	when	overcurrent	display	lamp	is	turned	off	at	20A,	set	current	=	20×1.1=22A)
2. With Test/Reset button, check that output contact works normally.
1)	If	Test/Reset	button	is	clicked	once,	O.L	(display	lamp)	representing	Trip	is	turned	on.	If	EMPR	is	Tripped,	output	contact	works.
2)	If	Test/Reset	button	is	clicked	again	at	the	time	of	EMPR	Trip,	the	display	lamp	is	turned	off	and	the	equipment	resets	to	its	original	state.
3)	Auto	reset	function	(Auto	Reset)
•	In	case	of	overcurrent	Trip,	the	equipment	automatically	returns	after	one	minute	(GMP22-2PA/GMP40-2PA),
•	In	case	of	overcurrent	Trip,	the	equipment	automatically	returns	after	0~120	seconds	(variable	setting)	(GMP60T-A).
Note)	To	prevent	a	Trip	accident,	Test/Reset	button	is	designed	not	to	work	while	a	motor	is	running.
RC	(A)	Knob
Test/Reset	button